Three months ended   Nine months ended
   March 24, 2002   March 24, 2002
   -------------------------------   --------------------------------
   As Previously   As Previously
   Reported   As Restated   Reported   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net sales   $   60,184   $   59,967   $   248,772   $   249,059
Cost of sales   49,712   49,714   199,701   200,279
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Gross profit   10,472   10,253   49,071   48,780
Selling, general and administrative expenses   14,086   14,086   42,278   42,278
Restructuring charges   8,508   8,508   10,029   10,029
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Operating loss   (12,122)   (12,341)   (3,236)   (3,527)
Interest expense   3,006   3,006   9,371   9,371

Dividends on Company-obligated,
   mandatorily redeemable convertible
   preferred securities of subsidiary
   DT Capital Trust holding solely
   convertible junior subordinated
   debentures of the Company   1,528   1,528   4,433   4,433
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Loss before benefit for income taxes   (16,656)   (16,875)   (17,040)   (17,331)

Benefit for income taxes   (3,902)   (3,979)   (4,037)   (4,139)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net loss
   (12,754)   (12,896)   (13,003)   (13,192)
   ============   ============   ============   ============
Net loss per common share:
   Basic   $   (1.23)   $   (1.24)   $   (1.25)   $   (1.27)
   Diluted   $   (1.23)   $   (1.24)   $   (1.25)   $   (1.27)
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: DT INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

19

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
   Basic   10,387,274   10,387,274   10,371,706   10,371,706
   Diluted   10,387,274   10,387,274   10,371,706   10,371,706
   ============   ============   ============   ============

DT INDUSTRIES, INC.

ITEM 2.  MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
PAGE 16
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GENERAL OVERVIEW

The following discussion summarizes the significant factors affecting the
consolidated operating results and financial condition of DT Industries, Inc.
for the three and nine months ended March 30, 2003 compared to the three and
nine months ended March 24, 2002. This discussion should be read in conjunction